PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Internova International Innovation Company B.V. | 07/01/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MD Supply Sarl |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | Rue Galilee 15 |
| City: | Yverdon-Les-Bains |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | CH-1400 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10297066 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor
Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p163us.assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0483 \$40.00 10

500003641

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| | ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT | ''' |
|--|---|---|
| For: □U.S. | and/or Foreign Rights Application or U.S. Patent | Assignment Recorded on |
| FOI: ₩ U.S. : By: ☐ Inven | tor(s) or Present Owner | Reel: |
| One Dollar (| sideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE (\$1.00), the receipt of which is here nd valuable consideration, INTERNOVA INTERNATIONAL INNOVATION COMPANY B.V. Aert van Nesstraat 45 | by acknowledged, and for |
| | NL - 3012 CA ROTTERDAM, Nethe | rlands |
| hereby sells | , assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: | |
| | MD Supply Sàrl Rue Galilée 15 CH - YVERDON-LES-BAINS, Switze | rland |
| and the succ | essors, assigns and legal representati | ves of the ASSIGNEE |
| 8 0 | the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, includ priority, | interest for the United |
| in and to a entitled, | ny and all improvements which are di | sclosed in the invention |
| | METHOD FOR FIXING A SOFT TISSUE ON | A BONE |
| and which is | found in | |
| | U.S. Patent Application executed on ev U.S. Patent Application executed on U.S. Application serial no 10297066 (may be fille U.S. Patent No issu A change of address to which corresponding patent maintenance fees is be and any legal equivalent thereof in a forther right to claim priority; | filed on d in when known); or ed; spondence is to be sent eing sent separately; or |
| above appli | to, all Letters Patent to be obtained cation or any continuation, division, as to letters patent any reissue or r | , renewal, or substitute |
| ASSIGN encumbrance with this as | NOR hereby covenants that no assignm has been or will be made or entered : ssignment; | ment, sale, agreement or into which would conflict |
| provided provided provided provided to accessible the litigation deliver to instruments enforce said | OR further covenants that ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and do not be said Letters Patent and legal equivate ASSIGNEE with a said Letters Patent and legal equivate ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the or proceeding related thereto and with ASSIGNEE or its legal representative or affidavits required to apply for, old application, said invention and said thereof which may be necessary or descreof. | ocuments relating to said lents as may be known and same in any interference, ill promptly execute and res any and all papers, otain, maintain, issue and I Letters Patent and said |
| IN WI | NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set h | and this |
| | | ar a |

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Roland NITHARDT

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR RECORDED: 08/03/2004

Date: July 01, 2004

Title

Administrator

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0484